## IOWA COUNTY COURTHOUSE SESQUICENTENNIAL COMMITTEE

Pursuant to Section 19.84 of the Wisconsin Statutes, notice is hereby given to the public that a meeting of the Iowa County Courthouse Sesquicentennial Committee will be held at the stated date and time. For information regarding access for the disabled, please call 935-0399.

## **AGENDA**

DATE: Monday, March 2, 2009

TIME: 6:00 p.m.

LOCATION: **Iowa County Board Room** 

Iowa County Courthouse Annex

222 N. Iowa St., Dodgeville, WI 53533

- 1. Call to order by Chairman Ehr.
- 2. Certification of notice for this meeting.
- 3. General planning for the celebration of the 150<sup>th</sup> anniversary of the Iowa County Courthouse.
- 4. Set the next meeting date.
- 5. Adjournment.

Greg Klusendorf Posted: 2-26-09